
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 04-10-2021 14:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 04-10-2021 14:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Heavy Industries And Public Enterprises

Department Name Department Of Heavy Industry

Organisation Name Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (bhel)

Office Name 10380038-heavy Plates & Vessels Plant

Total Quantity 450

Item Category

Specification for SHIM 005" Q PART NO: 5439700 (BHEL
HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000260) , Specification for SHIM 010" Q
PART NO: 5440700 (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000270) ,
Specification for THROTTLE LEVER PIN D PART NO: 1159825
(BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000280) , Specification for
THROTTLE VALVE PLUG G PART NO 162600 H (BHEL HPVP-
CODE: 7545A2000290) , Specification for Retaining Clip, P
No. H3815825 (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000240) ,
Specification for LOC RING H3814825 (BHEL HPVP-CODE:
7545A2000230) , Specification for SPRING Q PART NO:
3420700 (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000300) , Specification
for O Ring Packing Q 0117700 (BHEL HPVP-CODE:
7545A2000200)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Past Performance
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Past Performance 20 %

Bid to RA enabled No

Primary product category Specification for SHIM 005" Q PART NO: 5439700 (BHEL
HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000260)

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 3 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1532491
Dated: 20-09-2021

Bid Document

EMD Detail

1 / 7



Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference No

Details of the Competent Authority for MSE

Name of Competent Authority PC KANDPAL

Designation of Competent Authority AGM

Office / Department / Division of Competent
Authority HPVP

CA Approval Number MM/CPS/100007185

Competent Authority Approval Date 2021-09-09 00:00:00

Brief Description of the Approval Granted by
Competent Authority Approval for floating enquiry for procurement of Spares

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Micro and Small Enterprises Preference : View Document

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference No

1. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 20% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant
contracts (proving supply of cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid
in support of quantity supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to
primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

Specification For SHIM 005" Q PART NO: 5439700 (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000260) (
50 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

2 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/2692540/1632109220.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1167019/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/9/18/gem-specification-shim-005-q-part-no-5439700-7545a2_2021-09-18-12-11-24_6e0d9392d2d0f6604ac3933f5aa07661.pdf


Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Guggilapu Srinivas
Prasad

530012,Bharat Heavy
Electricals Limited Heavy
Plates and Vessels Plant (A
Government of India
Enterprise) Visakhapatnam –
530012 (AP), India.

50 56

Specification For SHIM 010" Q PART NO: 5440700 (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000270) (
50 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Guggilapu Srinivas
Prasad

530012,Bharat Heavy
Electricals Limited Heavy
Plates and Vessels Plant (A
Government of India
Enterprise) Visakhapatnam –
530012 (AP), India.

50 56

Specification For THROTTLE LEVER PIN D PART NO: 1159825 (BHEL HPVP-CODE:
7545A2000280) ( 50 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

3 / 7

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1167019/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/9/18/gem-specification-shim-010-q-part-no-5440700-7545a2_2021-09-18-12-14-46_22cf62c647664ab294d304ddfd93cf21.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1167019/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/9/18/gem-specification-throttle-lever-pin-d-part-no-1159_2021-09-18-12-18-45_891b3b127e4dfbc2cf213f01a20bf410.pdf


S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Guggilapu Srinivas
Prasad

530012,Bharat Heavy
Electricals Limited Heavy
Plates and Vessels Plant (A
Government of India
Enterprise) Visakhapatnam –
530012 (AP), India.

50 56

Specification For THROTTLE VALVE PLUG G PART NO 162600 H (BHEL HPVP-CODE:
7545A2000290) ( 50 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Guggilapu Srinivas
Prasad

530012,Bharat Heavy
Electricals Limited Heavy
Plates and Vessels Plant (A
Government of India
Enterprise) Visakhapatnam –
530012 (AP), India.

50 56

Specification For Retaining Clip, P No. H3815825 (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000240) (
50 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

4 / 7

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1167019/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/9/18/gem-specification-throttle-valve-plug-g-part-no-162_2021-09-18-12-21-55_4f51e27663410f30d524ceab3923eaa1.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1167019/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/9/18/gem-specification-retaining-clip-p-no-h3815825-7545_2021-09-18-13-34-00_2c742c5514b7cf6c89bc5047fb0bfb02.pdf


1 Guggilapu Srinivas
Prasad

530012,Bharat Heavy
Electricals Limited Heavy
Plates and Vessels Plant (A
Government of India
Enterprise) Visakhapatnam –
530012 (AP), India.

50 56

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

Specification For LOC RING H3814825 (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000230) ( 50 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Guggilapu Srinivas
Prasad

530012,Bharat Heavy
Electricals Limited Heavy
Plates and Vessels Plant (A
Government of India
Enterprise) Visakhapatnam –
530012 (AP), India.

50 56

Specification For SPRING Q PART NO: 3420700 (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000300) (
100 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

5 / 7

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1167019/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/9/18/gem-specification-loc-ring-h3814825-7545a2000230_2021-09-18-13-40-15_2b90905956d5d466c2f66a108ee7dbf9.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1167019/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/9/18/gem-specification-spring-q-part-no-3420700-7545a200_2021-09-18-13-43-23_abb3aeb02fa1d441bf3982c485951d64.pdf


1 Guggilapu Srinivas
Prasad

530012,Bharat Heavy
Electricals Limited Heavy
Plates and Vessels Plant (A
Government of India
Enterprise) Visakhapatnam –
530012 (AP), India.

100 56

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

Specification For O Ring Packing Q 0117700 (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000200) ( 50
pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Guggilapu Srinivas
Prasad

530012,Bharat Heavy
Electricals Limited Heavy
Plates and Vessels Plant (A
Government of India
Enterprise) Visakhapatnam –
530012 (AP), India.

50 56

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1. Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any

responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

2. Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

3. Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.
4. While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the

screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.
5. Warranty period of the supplied products shall be as given in specifications from the date of final

acceptance of goods or after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in
the scope of supply), at consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful

6 / 7

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1167019/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/9/18/gem-specification-o-ring-packing-q-0117700-7545a200_2021-09-18-13-46-55_c34f7b955a8250f4590839aad67f7503.pdf


Bidder at the time of delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of
any break down during the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation,
Commissioning, Training, Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after
sales service. Details of Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the
bid.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

7 / 7

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MSE Purchase Preference
	Details of the Competent Authority for MSE
	MII Purchase Preference

	Specification For SHIM 005" Q PART NO: 5439700 (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000260) ( 50 pieces )
	Specification For SHIM 010" Q PART NO: 5440700 (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000270) ( 50 pieces )
	Specification For THROTTLE LEVER PIN D PART NO: 1159825 (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000280) ( 50 pieces )
	Specification For THROTTLE VALVE PLUG G PART NO 162600 H (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000290) ( 50 pieces )
	Specification For Retaining Clip, P No. H3815825 (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000240) ( 50 pieces )
	Specification For LOC RING H3814825 (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000230) ( 50 pieces )
	Specification For SPRING Q PART NO: 3420700 (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000300) ( 100 pieces )
	Specification For O Ring Packing Q 0117700 (BHEL HPVP-CODE: 7545A2000200) ( 50 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


